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CB HELICAL WORM GEARBOX

The design of this range of gearbox is to use 
one single body to include all gear ratios. This 
solution allows for efficient heat dissipation as 
well as a high housing rigidity and application 
simplicity. Efficiency is positively improved but 
also longevity and the highest transmittable 
torque possible is achieved for each size. The 
compromise of cost/performance is particularly 
centred in the middle range of reduction ratios.
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CB

CB/F

CBF (f1,F2,F3,F4)

CT16IGBD2B54

1.8 Dimensions1.8 Dimensioni 1.8 Abmessungen

Dimensioni riduttori
Gearboxes dimensions
Abmessungen Getriebes
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CR - CB
40 50 70 85 110

F1 F2 F1 F2 F3 F4 F1° F2° F3 F1 F2 F3 F1 F2 F3

F 106 120 125 125 140 125 175 175 160 200 210 160 200 270 270

G (H8) 60 80 70 70 95 70 115 115 110 130 152 110 130 170 170

P 69 62 93 73 75 85 116 85 101 141 120 91 115 132 178

R 87 100 90 100 115 90 150 150 130 165 176 130 165 230 230

U 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 10 10

V 8.5 9 10.5 9 9 10.5 11 11 11 13 13 11.5 13 13.5 13.5

Z 9 9 10 9 9 11 10 10 11 12 14 10 12 18 18
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1.8 Dimensions1.8 Dimensioni 1.8 Abmessungen

CR
CB

C D
H7

d
J6

L Q H h M m N

40 41 19 (18) 14 30 7 78 57 137 M6 59

50 49 24 (25) 19 40 9 97 69 143 M8 69

70 60 28 24 50 17.5 127 88 188 M8 93

85 61 32 (35) 28 60 29 145 107 212 M8 116

110 77.5 42 32 70 43 190 140 264.5 M10 142

Keys FedernLinguette

D b x h t2

19 6 x 6 2.8 + 0.1
0

24 8 x 7 3.3

+0.2
0

28 8 x 7 3.3

32 10 x 8 3.3

42 12 x 8 3.3

d b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
0

19 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0
+ 0.2

028 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

Albero uscita
Output shaft
Abtriebswelle

Albero entrata
Input shaft
Antriebswelle

NOTE.
F1, F2 versions that are marked with (°) are
obtained by applying a modular flange onto
the shaft mounted flange on the PP version.

HINWEIS.
Die mit (°) gekennzeichneten Versionen F1,
F2 erhält man, indem ein Modulflansch an
den Flansch mit Drehmomentstütze der
PP-Version befestigt wird.

N.B.
Le versioni F1, F2 contrassegnate con il
simbolo (°) sono ottenute applicando una
flangia modulare sulla flangia pendolare
della versione PP.
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CB

40 50 70 85 110

Y K Y K Y K Y K Y K

B5

120 108 120 133 140 153 140 172.5 200 229

140 108 140 133 160 153 160 172.5 250 239

— — 160 133 200 165 200 193 — —

B14
80 108 80 133

— — — — — —
90 112 90 133

CT16IGBD2
B14

Mounting positions CR-CB Montagepositionen CR-CB

Tab. 2.4

Carico / Breather plug / Nachfüllen - Entlüftung
Livello / Level plug / Pegel
Scarico / Drain plug / Auslauf

Quantità di lubrificante / Lubricant Quantity / Schmiermittelmenge (Kg)

CR - CB Posizioni di montaggio /Mounting Positions
Montagepositionen Stato di fornitura

State Of Supply
Lieferzustand

n°. tappi olio
No. of plugs

Anzahl Schrauben

Posizione di
montaggio

Mounting position
MontagepositionM1 - M5 - M6 M2 - M3 - M4

40 0.260
Riduttori forniti completi di lubrificante sintetico

Gearboxes suplied with synthetic oil
Getriebe werden mit synthetischem

Öl geliefert

1
Non necessaria
Not necessary

Nicht erforderlich

50 0.440 0.600 1 Necessaria
Necessary

Erforderlich70 0.950 1.3 1

85 1.55 2.8 Riduttori predisposti per lubrificazione ad olio
Gearboxes suplied ready for oil lubrication
Getriebe sind für Ölschmierung vorbereitet

4 Necessaria
Necessary

Erforderlich110 3.6 6.0 4

OIL

Prescrizioni in fase d’ordine e stato di
fornitura
I riduttori delle grandezze 40,50,70 sono
forniti completi di olio sintetico di viscosità
ISO 320.
Per questi riduttori ad esclusione della
grandezza 40 è necessario specificare la
posizione di montaggio.
I riduttori nelle grandezze 85-110 sono
forniti predisposti per lubrificazione ad olio
ma privi di lubrificante il quale potrà essere
fornito a richiesta.
Per questi riduttori è necessario
specificare la posizione di montaggio.

M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6

A) It is necessary to specify the mounting
position when ordering. If the mounting
position is not specified in the ordering phase,
the gear unit supplied will have plugs
pre-arranged for position M1.

B) During filling keep to the required quantities as
in some cases the level of the lubricant
exceeds the level shown by the indicator.

C) A breather plug is enclosed only with gear units
that have more than one oil plug.

D) The gearboxes that need a specific
assembling position have the indication of it
on the label of the gearbox.

Ordering phase requirements and state

of supply
Gear unit sizes 40, 50, 70 come supplied
with ISO 320 viscosity synthetic oil
It is necessary to specify mounting
positions for these gear units with the
exception of size 40.
Size 85 and 110 gear units are supplied dry
but pre-arranged to be oil-lubricated. The
required lubricant can be separately
requested.
It is necessary to specify the mounting
position with these gear units.

Vorgaben für die bestellung und den
lieferzustand
Die Getriebe in den Baugrößen 40, 50 und
70 werden komplett mit Synthetiköl mit
einer Viskosität ISO 320 geliefert.
Für diese Getriebe muss, mit Ausnahme
der Baugröße 40, die Einbaulage
verbindlich angegeben werden.
Die Getriebe in den Baugrößen 85-110
sind bei der Lieferung für die Ölschmierung
vorbereitet, enthalten jedoch kein
Schmiermittel. Dieses kann auf Anfrage
geliefert werden.
Für diese Getriebe muss die Einbaulage
verbindlich angegeben werden.

A) In der Auftragsphase muss die Einbaulage
verbindlich angegeben werden. Sollte dies
nicht erfolgen, wird das Getriebe mit Stopfen
für die Einbaulage M1.

B) Für die Auffüllung sind die angegebenen Men-
gen zu beachten, da in einigen Fällen der
Füllstand des Schmiermittels das Füll-
stands-Kontrollfenster übersteigt.

C) Der Entlüftungsstopfen ist lediglich bei den
Getrieben vorhanden, die über mehr als
einen Ölfüllstopfen verfügen.

D) In den Getrieben in dem man die Montage
Position angeben soll, findet man die
angefragte Position auf dem Typenschild des
Getriebes.

A) E’ necessario indicare in fase d’ordine la
posizione di montaggio. Se omessa, il
riduttore verrà fornito con i tappi predisposti
per la posizione M1.

B) Durante il riempimento attenersi ai quantitativi
poiché in alcuni casi il livello del lubrificante
oltrepassa la spia di livello.

C) Il tappo di sfiato è allegato solo nei riduttori
che hanno più di un tappo olio.

D) Nei riduttori dove è necessario specificare la
posizione di montaggio, la posizione richiesta
è indicata nella targhetta del riduttore.

Posizioni di montaggio CR-CB

Z3
M1

M4 M5
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Dimensioni riduttori
Gearboxes dimensions
Abmessungen Getriebes
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1.8 Dimensions1.8 Dimensioni 1.8 Abmessungen

CR
CB

F G
H8

P R U V Z Fp Gp
e8

Pp Rp Up Vp

40 140° 95 82 115 5 8.5 9 95 60 38 83 2 M6

50 160° 110 91.5 130 5 10 10 105 70 49 85 2.5 M8

70 200° 130 111 165 5 13 11 120 80 57 100 5 M8

85 200 130 100 165 5 13 12 144 110 56.5 130 3.5 M10

110 250 180 150 215 5 15 16 200 130 74 165 3 M12

0
+11

Keys FedernLinguette

D b x h t2

19 6 x 6 2.8 + 0.1
0

24 8 x 7 3.3

+0.2
0

28 8 x 7 3.3

32 10 x 8 3.3

42 12 x 8 3.3

d b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
0

19 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0
+ 0.2

028 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

Albero uscita
Output shaft
Abtriebswelle

Albero entrata
Input shaft
Antriebswelle

CR
CB

A a B b C D
H7

d
J6

E1 f H h I1 L M m N O Q S1

40 135 100 102 84 41 19 (18) 14 40 7 78 57 70 30 137 M6 59 117 7 117

50 166 120 120 99 49 24 (25) 19 46 9 97 69 85 40 143 M8 69 130 9 130

70 215 160 140 116 60 28 24 61 11 124 88 120 50 188 M8 93 193 17.5 186

85 252 188 170 140 61 32 (35) 28 74 13 145 107 140 60 212 M8 116 231 29 221

110 330 244 200 162 77.5 42 32 97 14 190 140 200 70 264.5 M10 142 282 43 277

CB

40 50 70 85 110

Y K Y K Y K Y K Y K

B5

120 108 120 133 140 153 140 172.5 200 229

140 108 140 133 160 153 160 172.5 250 239

— — 160 133 200 165 200 193 — —

B14
80 108 80 133

— — — — — —
90 112 90 133

NOTE.
(°) In sizes 40, 50, 70 the FL version is
obtained by applying a modular flange onto
the shaft mounted flange on the PP version.

HINWEIS.
(°) Bei den Größen 40, 50, 70 erhält man die
FL-Version, indem ein Modulflansch an den
Flansch mit Drehmomentstütze der
PP-Version befestigt wird.

N.B.
(°) Nelle grandezze 40, 50, 70 la versione FL
viene ottenuta applicando una flangia
modulare sulla flangia pendolare della
versione PP.

B
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CR - CB
40 50 70 85 110

F1 F2 F1 F2 F3 F4 F1° F2° F3 F1 F2 F3 F1 F2 F3

F 106 120 125 125 140 125 175 175 160 200 210 160 200 270 270

G (H8) 60 80 70 70 95 70 115 115 110 130 152 110 130 170 170

P 69 62 93 73 75 85 116 85 101 141 120 91 115 132 178

R 87 100 90 100 115 90 150 150 130 165 176 130 165 230 230

U 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 10 10

V 8.5 9 10.5 9 9 10.5 11 11 11 13 13 11.5 13 13.5 13.5

Z 9 9 10 9 9 11 10 10 11 12 14 10 12 18 18
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1.8 Dimensions1.8 Dimensioni 1.8 Abmessungen

CR
CB

C D
H7

d
J6

L Q H h M m N

40 41 19 (18) 14 30 7 78 57 137 M6 59

50 49 24 (25) 19 40 9 97 69 143 M8 69

70 60 28 24 50 17.5 127 88 188 M8 93

85 61 32 (35) 28 60 29 145 107 212 M8 116

110 77.5 42 32 70 43 190 140 264.5 M10 142

Keys FedernLinguette

D b x h t2

19 6 x 6 2.8 + 0.1
0

24 8 x 7 3.3

+0.2
0

28 8 x 7 3.3

32 10 x 8 3.3

42 12 x 8 3.3

d b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
0

19 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0
+ 0.2

028 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

Albero uscita
Output shaft
Abtriebswelle

Albero entrata
Input shaft
Antriebswelle

NOTE.
F1, F2 versions that are marked with (°) are
obtained by applying a modular flange onto
the shaft mounted flange on the PP version.

HINWEIS.
Die mit (°) gekennzeichneten Versionen F1,
F2 erhält man, indem ein Modulflansch an
den Flansch mit Drehmomentstütze der
PP-Version befestigt wird.

N.B.
Le versioni F1, F2 contrassegnate con il
simbolo (°) sono ottenute applicando una
flangia modulare sulla flangia pendolare
della versione PP.
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1.10 Accessories
Torque arm

1.10 Accessori
Braccio di reazione

1.10 Zubehör
Drehmomentstütze

Standard

Con boccola VKL
With VKL bushing
Mit VKL-Buchse

RI - RMI 28 40 50 63 70 85 110 130 150 180

CRI - CRMI
28/28 28/40

40/40
28/50
40/50

28/63
40/63

28/70
40/70
50/70
63/70

40/85
50/85
63/85
70/85

50/110
63/110
70/110
85/110

63/130
70/130
85/130

85/150
110/150

85/180
110/180
130/180

CR - CB — 40 50 — 70 85 110 — — —

A 70 90 100 150 150 200 250 300 350 400

B 34.5 50 60 53 60 75 100 120 125 150

C 119.5 165 185 230 240 313 388 465 525 610

D 42.15 60 70 70 80 110 130 180 180 230

E 56 83 85 85 100 130 165 215 215 265

F 6.5 7 9 9 9 11 13 13 15 17

G — 15 15 20 20 25 25 30 30 35

H 9 10 10 10 10 20 20 25 25 35

I 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 10

CT16IGBD2 B57

1.9 Accessories
Output shafts

1.9 Accessori
Alberi lenti

1.9 Zubehör
Abtriebswellen

All worm gearboxes are supplied with
hollow output shaft. Output shafts as shown
in the size drawings can be supplied upon
request.
Sizes of feathers comply with standards
UNI 6604-69.

RI - RMI 28 40 50 63 70 85 110 130 150 180

CRI - CRMI
28/28 28/40

40/40
28/50
40/50

28/63
40/63

28/70
40/70
50/70
63/70

40/85
50/85
63/85
70/85

50/110
63/110
70/110
85/110

63/130
70/130
85/130

85/150
110/150

85/180
110/180
130/180

CR - CB — 40 50 — 70 85 110 — — —

A 58 80 95 109 117 119 153 177 207 239

B 1.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20

C 29.5 40 45 60 60 71 100 110 110 130

Dg6 14 19 24 25 28 32 42 48 55 65

d M6 M8 M8 M8 M8 M10 M10 M10 M12 M14

E 17 22 28 34 34 38 50 58 63 78

F 60 82 98 120 120 122 155 180 210 240

G 31 50 55 70 70 81 110 130 130 150

L 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

L1 20 40 50 60 60 70 80 90 100 120

L2 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

X 4.5 8 7.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 15

Y 20 21 24 30 30 26 37 45 55 60

Z 6 18 18 20 20 20 20 30 30 35

Albero lento bisporgente
Double output shaft
Beidseitige Abtriebswelle

Albero lento
Single output shaft
Einseitige Abtriebswelle

NOTE.
All output shafts are supplied in kit complete
with feathers, washers and screws (as well
as snap rings for the double extended shaft).

D b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
019 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0

25 8 x 7 4.0

+ 0.2
0

28 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

42 12 x 8 5.0

48 14 x 9 5.5

55 16 x 10 6.0

65 18 x 11 7.0

Alle Schneckengetriebe werden mit hohler
Abtriebswelle geliefert. Auf Anfrage können
Abtriebswellen gemäß den Maßzeich-
nungen geliefert werden.
Die Abmessungen der Federn entsprechen
den Normen UNI 6604-69.

Tutti i riduttori a vite senza fine sono forniti
con albero lento cavo. A richiesta, possono
essere forniti alberi lenti come indicato nei
disegni dimensionali.
Le dimensioni delle linguette sono conformi
alle norme UNI 6604-69.

HINWEIS.
Alle Abtriebswellen werden als Bausätze
komplett mit Federn, Scheiben und Schrau-
ben geliefert (bei der beidseitigen Abtriebs-
welle auch die Seegerringe).

N.B.
Tutti gli alberi lenti vengono forniti in kit di
montaggio completi di linguette,. rondelle,
viti (e anelli elastici seeger per l’albero
bisporgente).

B
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1.10 Accessories
Torque arm

1.10 Accessori
Braccio di reazione

1.10 Zubehör
Drehmomentstütze

Standard

Con boccola VKL
With VKL bushing
Mit VKL-Buchse

RI - RMI 28 40 50 63 70 85 110 130 150 180
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28/28 28/40
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CR - CB — 40 50 — 70 85 110 — — —

A 70 90 100 150 150 200 250 300 350 400

B 34.5 50 60 53 60 75 100 120 125 150

C 119.5 165 185 230 240 313 388 465 525 610

D 42.15 60 70 70 80 110 130 180 180 230

E 56 83 85 85 100 130 165 215 215 265

F 6.5 7 9 9 9 11 13 13 15 17

G — 15 15 20 20 25 25 30 30 35

H 9 10 10 10 10 20 20 25 25 35

I 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 10
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1.9 Accessories
Output shafts

1.9 Accessori
Alberi lenti

1.9 Zubehör
Abtriebswellen

All worm gearboxes are supplied with
hollow output shaft. Output shafts as shown
in the size drawings can be supplied upon
request.
Sizes of feathers comply with standards
UNI 6604-69.

RI - RMI 28 40 50 63 70 85 110 130 150 180

CRI - CRMI
28/28 28/40

40/40
28/50
40/50

28/63
40/63

28/70
40/70
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40/85
50/85
63/85
70/85
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63/130
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110/150

85/180
110/180
130/180

CR - CB — 40 50 — 70 85 110 — — —

A 58 80 95 109 117 119 153 177 207 239

B 1.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20

C 29.5 40 45 60 60 71 100 110 110 130

Dg6 14 19 24 25 28 32 42 48 55 65

d M6 M8 M8 M8 M8 M10 M10 M10 M12 M14

E 17 22 28 34 34 38 50 58 63 78

F 60 82 98 120 120 122 155 180 210 240

G 31 50 55 70 70 81 110 130 130 150

L 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

L1 20 40 50 60 60 70 80 90 100 120

L2 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

X 4.5 8 7.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 15

Y 20 21 24 30 30 26 37 45 55 60

Z 6 18 18 20 20 20 20 30 30 35

Albero lento bisporgente
Double output shaft
Beidseitige Abtriebswelle

Albero lento
Single output shaft
Einseitige Abtriebswelle

NOTE.
All output shafts are supplied in kit complete
with feathers, washers and screws (as well
as snap rings for the double extended shaft).

D b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
019 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0

25 8 x 7 4.0

+ 0.2
0

28 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

42 12 x 8 5.0

48 14 x 9 5.5

55 16 x 10 6.0

65 18 x 11 7.0

Alle Schneckengetriebe werden mit hohler
Abtriebswelle geliefert. Auf Anfrage können
Abtriebswellen gemäß den Maßzeich-
nungen geliefert werden.
Die Abmessungen der Federn entsprechen
den Normen UNI 6604-69.

Tutti i riduttori a vite senza fine sono forniti
con albero lento cavo. A richiesta, possono
essere forniti alberi lenti come indicato nei
disegni dimensionali.
Le dimensioni delle linguette sono conformi
alle norme UNI 6604-69.

HINWEIS.
Alle Abtriebswellen werden als Bausätze
komplett mit Federn, Scheiben und Schrau-
ben geliefert (bei der beidseitigen Abtriebs-
welle auch die Seegerringe).

N.B.
Tutti gli alberi lenti vengono forniti in kit di
montaggio completi di linguette,. rondelle,
viti (e anelli elastici seeger per l’albero
bisporgente).
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1.9 Accessories
Output shafts

1.9 Accessori
Alberi lenti

1.9 Zubehör
Abtriebswellen

All worm gearboxes are supplied with
hollow output shaft. Output shafts as shown
in the size drawings can be supplied upon
request.
Sizes of feathers comply with standards
UNI 6604-69.

RI - RMI 28 40 50 63 70 85 110 130 150 180

CRI - CRMI
28/28 28/40

40/40
28/50
40/50

28/63
40/63

28/70
40/70
50/70
63/70

40/85
50/85
63/85
70/85

50/110
63/110
70/110
85/110

63/130
70/130
85/130

85/150
110/150

85/180
110/180
130/180

CR - CB — 40 50 — 70 85 110 — — —

A 58 80 95 109 117 119 153 177 207 239

B 1.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20

C 29.5 40 45 60 60 71 100 110 110 130

Dg6 14 19 24 25 28 32 42 48 55 65

d M6 M8 M8 M8 M8 M10 M10 M10 M12 M14

E 17 22 28 34 34 38 50 58 63 78

F 60 82 98 120 120 122 155 180 210 240

G 31 50 55 70 70 81 110 130 130 150

L 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

L1 20 40 50 60 60 70 80 90 100 120

L2 20 25 30 40 40 50 80 90 90 100

X 4.5 8 7.5 10 10 10 10 10 10 15

Y 20 21 24 30 30 26 37 45 55 60

Z 6 18 18 20 20 20 20 30 30 35

Albero lento bisporgente
Double output shaft
Beidseitige Abtriebswelle

Albero lento
Single output shaft
Einseitige Abtriebswelle

NOTE.
All output shafts are supplied in kit complete
with feathers, washers and screws (as well
as snap rings for the double extended shaft).

D b x h t1

14 5 x 5 3.0 + 0.1
019 6 x 6 3.5

24 8 x 7 4.0

25 8 x 7 4.0

+ 0.2
0

28 8 x 7 4.0

32 10 x 8 5.0

42 12 x 8 5.0

48 14 x 9 5.5

55 16 x 10 6.0

65 18 x 11 7.0

Alle Schneckengetriebe werden mit hohler
Abtriebswelle geliefert. Auf Anfrage können
Abtriebswellen gemäß den Maßzeich-
nungen geliefert werden.
Die Abmessungen der Federn entsprechen
den Normen UNI 6604-69.

Tutti i riduttori a vite senza fine sono forniti
con albero lento cavo. A richiesta, possono
essere forniti alberi lenti come indicato nei
disegni dimensionali.
Le dimensioni delle linguette sono conformi
alle norme UNI 6604-69.

HINWEIS.
Alle Abtriebswellen werden als Bausätze
komplett mit Federn, Scheiben und Schrau-
ben geliefert (bei der beidseitigen Abtriebs-
welle auch die Seegerringe).

N.B.
Tutti gli alberi lenti vengono forniti in kit di
montaggio completi di linguette,. rondelle,
viti (e anelli elastici seeger per l’albero
bisporgente).
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